105
-40°... +90°C IP
RoHS
2/22
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 09/2018
Order code
Shaft version
. 1
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
. XXXX
e
8.5814FS2
Type
a 		 Flange
	1 	= 	clamping flange, IP65, ø 58 mm [2.28“]
b 		 Shaft (ø x L)
	2 	= 	10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“], with flat
	A 	= 10 x 20 mm [0.39 x 0.79“], with feather key
c 		 Output circuit / power supply
	1 	=	SinCos / 5 V DC
	2 	= 	SinCos / 10 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	axial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
	A 	= 	axial cable, special length PVC *)
	2 	= 	radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
	B 	= 	radial cable, special length PVC *)
	3 	= 	axial M23 connector, 12-pin
	4 	= 	radial M23 connector, 12-pin
	5	 = 	axial M12 connector, 8-pin
	6	 = 	radial M12 connector, 8-pin
 *)			 Available special lengths (connection types A, B):
			   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [6.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]

1)	 For the cable connection type, cable material PUR.
106 www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 09/2018
Order code
Hollow shaft
. X
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
. XXXX
e
8.5834FS2
Type
a 		 Flange
	9 	= 	with torque stop, flexible, IP65
	A 	=	with torque stop set, rigid, IP65
	B 	= 	with stator coupling, IP65, ø 63 mm [2.48“]
b 		 Through hollow shaft
	3 	= 	ø 10 mm [0.39“]
	4 	= 	ø 12 mm [0.47“]
	5 	= 	ø 14 mm [0.55“]
			   Tapered shaft
	K 	= 	ø 10 mm [0.39“]
c 		 Output circuit / power supply
	1 	=	SinCos / 5 V DC
	2 	= 	SinCos / 10 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	2 	= 	radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
	B 	= 	radial cable, special length PVC *)
	E 	= 	tangential cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
	F 	= 	tangential cable, special length PVC *)
	4 	=	radial M23 connector, 12-pin
	6	 = 	radial M12 connector, 8-pin
 *)			 Available special lengths (connection types B, F):
			   2, 3, 5, 8, 10, 15 m [6.56, 9.84, 16.40, 26.25, 32.80, 49.21‘]
			   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
			   ex.: 8.5834FS2.B42B.2048.0030 (for cable length 3 m)
e 		 Pulse rate
			   1024, 2048
			   Optional on request
			   - 	Ex 2/22
				    (not for connection type E + F) 1)
Technical data
These encoders are suitable for use in safety-related systems up to SIL2
acc. to EN 61800-5-2 and PLd to 	EN ISO 13849-1 in conjunction with controllers
or evaluation units, which possess the necessary functionality.
Additional functions can be found in the operating manual.
Notes regarding “Functional Safety” Safety characteristics
Classification		  PLd / SIL2
System structure 		  2 channel (Cat. 3)
PFHd value 3)		  2.16 x 10-8 h-1
Mission time / Proof test interval		  20 years
Relevant standards		  EN ISO 13849-1:2008;
			   EN ISO 13849-2:2013;
			   EN 61800-5-2:2007
Incremental encoders
SinCos
Standard
sine wave output, SIL2/PLd, optical Sendix SIL 5814FS2 / 5834FS2 (shaft / hollow shaft)
1)	 For the cable connection type, cable material PUR.
2) 	 Other lengths available.
3) 	 The specified value is based on a diagnostic coverage of 90 %, that must be achieved with an
	 encoder evaluation unit.
	 The encoder evaluation unit must meet at least the requirements for SIL2.
Connection technology	 Order no.
Accessories	 Order no.
EMC shield terminal	 for top-hat rail mounting	 8.0000.4G06.0000
Screw retention	 Loctite 243, 5 ml	 8.0000.4G05.0000
Bellows coupling, safety-oriented	 You will find an overview of our couplings for Sendix SIL shaft encoders in the accessories